
Mini Mil Tac™ is a registered Trademark of QAD Networks Ltd | Tel: 01787 462489 | www.qadnetworks.co.uk 
 

© Copyright 2019 by QAD Networks Ltd – THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF QAD 
Networks Ltd. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF QAD Networks Ltd IS PROHIBITED. 

 Cable Specification Sheet 
Revised: 7 July 2017 

 
 

Mini Mil Tac™ Multi-Mode 

Part No 
Fibre  
Count 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Weight 
(Kg/Km) 

Minimum Bend 
Radius Short Term 

(mm) 

Minimum Bend 
Radius Long Term 

(mm) 

Tensile Load 
Short Term 

(N) 

Tensile Load 
Long Term 

(N) 

MMT02OM3 2 3.4 10 35 20 1000 500 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cable Sheath Printing    

Mini Mil Tac 2 Core MM OM3 Bend Insensitive PU Fibre Optic Cable Ref No Metre Mark 
 

Cable values are all estimated values: 

Primary Acrylate Coating  250 µ 

Hard Elastomeric Tight Buffer 900 µ 

Proof Test Level 100 kpsi 

Wavelength 850 nm 1300 nm 

Maximum Attenuation 2.7 dB/Km 0.9 dB/Km 

Minimum Bandwidth (OFL) 1500 MHz x km 500 MHz x km 

Minimum Bandwidth (Laser) 2000 MHz x km 
 

Design Criteria   

Impact Resistance 20 Impacts 

Crush Resistance 700N/cm 

Operating Temperature 55°C to +85°C 

Cable Sheath Material Polyurethane 

Fibres are Bend Tolerant ITU-T G.657.A1 
 

Tests Carried Out  
IAW EIA/TIA-455 Military Requirement 
IEC 60794-1-2 
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